! EMERGENG

o ',

Y/TEMP NO. IF ANY

SEQUENCE NQ.
(MDE USE ONLY)

106817

STATE OF MARYLAND
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL

f" wm_—,—*pleasetwe

STATE PERMIT NUMBER

Ho -\H -0p037

"0 fil in this form completely °

Date Received (APA)
~

5 OWNER INFORMATION

8 WMl Do vy
| VS o (oiike iz

LOCATION OF WELL

4
J
21

B|3

| (s n
8 COUNTY

L s '
15 Last Name Owner First Name 34 I | W "? /“"' “2‘ O"ee. l( / A ’/” e —_4& J
23 SUBDIVISION =
o Box Yiz . :
é g Street or RFD 55 SECTION |“ 451 LoT kaat d'_lyso
(3 50 Vit X7 2/ 4"
Town 70 Swe 72 o o L Claefs ves |
DRILLER INFORMATION R AL T Ly
WZ I /ZM,WA MS p //7 |
Dnller flame 76  License No. 81 B I 4
lgj&x e M//ﬂé Lirte //,7/((‘_,} | SOURCESOFDRILINGWATER | /1L [] o i/ & &L i
Firm Narfle v L&l ¥ STREET ADDRESS 30
202y /‘7/ ‘v'-«/f Hf A éz’qﬂfé 2(22/ & ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD ﬁ“
Address 3 (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) —
e 5 LY Sty e,
Slgnalure Date a 2 50 37 sﬂu
B2 | WELL INFORMATION DISTANCE FROM ROAD
T 2 APPROX. PUMPING RATE R

ENTERFTORMI 38 39

(IF AVAILABLE)

52

411

(GAL. PER MIN.) 5 = 12
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED </ Tax map: 24 pux: 2/ PARCEL 7,2
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20
USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPRQPRIATE BOX) NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
( ﬁ,‘) DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL
- IRRIGATION AB202 8%
[F] FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL Hgﬂ !r‘d AL 2044 g § 5 j
IRRIGATION) COUNTY NAME COUNTY NO.
22 [I] INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING STATE
: SIGNATURE INSERT § ==t
[P] PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL a1
= DATE ISSUED
TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING i \ b l W l \5 |
[©] OPENLOOP GEOTHERMAL 43 M v 148 O SIGNATURE "TEXP. DATE
[C] CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL h
PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
R So | FEET SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIC SYSTEM,
24 28 ROADS AND/OR LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO
> DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELL
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL &~ .':,E&?EST
METHOD OF DRILLING (circie one) o, &
BORED (or Augered) JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN Catarm #
0 z
ROTary) AIR-PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary)
e T
ABLE REVerse-ROTary DRive-POINT
other
REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS
{CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)
@ THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL
THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE
ABANDONED AND SEALED
[S] THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED
39 AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS
(0] vris weLL wi DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL
PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED N

Not to be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY)

HO2QQee0Z0

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER

PERMIT No. 01 7_ \L\ = 707—77

(‘\(u)“'l 3 Y"(‘f

&

q
oot
L™

SPECIAL CONDITIONS O\ MEW S WOSY 2. o) \eacd 0O —(et’f apac’ ®
MDEWMA/PER 071 ‘

@ COUNTY




Cr SEQUENGE NO. THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
c[1{26555 (MDE USE ONLY) STATE OF MARYLAND 45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.
e - WELL COMPLETION REPORT COUNTY #8520 o=
HIS NUMBER 1S TO BE PUNCHED FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY ¢
gl COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE = NUMBER # 520 Y¥5”
PERMIT NO.
glfoéOH:fjvngLY DATE WELL DEOMPLETED Depth Ef_l\'ell @ FROM “PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"
Mn—j\ \ w}t_r‘ Ok 2Y ),Yf?/ 22 /J 26 67\\5\ j/‘O- f%_! -O03
15 20 ) {TO NEAREST FOOT) \\\ 28 29 a0 a1 32 33 34 35 36 37
OWNER / Bs et Jertung CCC .
WELLSITEADDRESS ___ ' &t g olivé CF R ToWN _CC #t/cS AHeesd ’
SUBDIVISION_ &AL wef Troek FI#RSE LF SECTION Lot /9% :

WELL LOG
Nol required for driven wells

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED, THEIR
COLOR, DEPTH. THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING

GROUTING RECORD - L
WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED @

{Circle Appropriale Box) haes )

TYPE OF MATERIAL (Circle one)
CEMENT BENTONITE cLAY [B]C]

EY

1 2
PUMPING TEST

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour)

e OO e e L )0’
ional ipots if ny M )
3 bearing § o, oF Bads_* < 7 no. ?F POUNDS . B | pUMPING RATE (gal. per min. ) "
—— 15
T e Socl 9 |, GALLONS OF WATER METHOD USED TO 4 j{( e g"
J DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (1o neares!zfnli) - MEASURE PUMPING RATE ,
C it (¢ e ol | % ! o J
o bi j e — o r T3} TOP 52 54 \BOTIOM. 58 WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)
A o/ 3 (enter 0 if Irom surface) :]:
§ & L'.j ‘_,))L‘-"“""Q" 55 &0 casmg CASING RECORD BEFORE PUMPING — & - ft,
e &5~
; — msert
//Z»“ CE# 40 9 2 propnme WHEN PUMPING ——e e
code
(_—/q %, J’ 57!*'/‘ i 55, 00 V4 below TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)
> @ah [ﬂ piston T | turbine
o M IN Nominal diameter Total depth
}44, C (ﬁ, /0 o /5/5 CASING 'op {main) casing  of main casing other
: ( nearast inch)! (nearest foot) @ centritugal @ rotary (describa
]j = >O 27 27 77 below)
i 66 0 m jet @submerslble
E OTHER CASING (it used) 27 27
e diameter depth (feet)
H inch from o i
: 3 s PUMP INSTALLED
% : l—==' | DAILLER INSTALLED PUMP ves (nNo )
> (CIRCLE) (YES or NO)
& : A % . IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION

MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.

screen typg  SCREEN RECORD

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: C)

WELL HYDROFRACTURED

SE

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER

A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED

E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED

P TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION
WELL

| HEREBY CEHATIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED N
ACCOADANCE WITH COMAR 26.04.04 “WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE
CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED
HEREIN 1S ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TG THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
DRILLERS LIC. NO.1 M-5D _/ e
= % .
1 V]
(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION)

or open hola PLACE (A,C.J,P.RS,T.0) 29
RASS
opriate CAPACITY :
“"’;og, BRONZE GALLONS PER MINUTE
below @;} (to nearest gallon) a1 35
i PUMP HORSE POWER
37 4
DEPTH (nearest ft.) PUMP CC")LUMN LENGTH
nearest fi.
/ 0 P8 ] 5°5% ( ) = 5
5 T T f = CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box
¥ and enter casing height)
G, ‘ above
NS oy 28 % 2 - T LAND SURFACE
] .
/ {nearest) | -
C3 Iz] balow _.._..& foot) X |
R 38 39 41 45 47 51 50
E ~
E SLOT SiZE 1 2 3 TITUDE 3 §- _&_J_S:cé/_
OIAMETER (NEAREST LONGITUDE 7 6. SS 27/
OF SCREEN INCH
; 5 ~ige (DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)
from ~fo NOTES:
GRAVEL PACK L 3 e
IF WELL DRILLED
WAS FLOWING WELL —=
INSERT F IN BOX 68 68 -
MDE USE

NLY
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)

i T (ERO.S.) wa
70 72 ®
SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman LO6 74 75 76
responsible for silewark if diferent from permittee) EEAEESSOPE NBlCKTan SRR DaTE
MDEMWMA/PER 071
COUNTY

e




Page

Qi

pere  Jwsd VY votH

vell Permit wo. Ho - 14 = 203F
rocacion of propsrey {road)

subdivision tpin ot (aedl ~ funce 2f
well priller F&?;:?}w }’}’itfaym; i

i<t

Depth of well

Raeviaw
FIELD DATA SHEET
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TESY
[ 4
woiled Ol vl O
Lot Block Plac

| owner _Zassten e ks

e,
Wi L0 - T

Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground ﬁf@‘

Sravic water level [(S.W.L.} below M.P. 3§/

Time pump started /7 &
Total time L H1e
A

High race pumping -= reServolr drawdown

to reach pumping water level] &

Pumping rate /O &

fr. bejow M. P,

Y. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every.lS minutes
TIHE (im 13 WATER LEVEL \ POMPING RATE FLOW HETER READING CALCUIATED FLOW
minuce in- below M.F, L time te £11110 {1 used) {gallons per
rervals | gallen bucket mingre!
| L 3 A | 6 Sa. : /O Gl
| l s T 3?57?‘/!-?(‘«% H
L s L g < Sec i so  EPe
i /130 £5 A é S S0 Qe ‘
s | 4S5 A < Se T e G |
|20 L 4y & u 1 V7>
LA 65k & i Nz l
\ jﬁfEOﬂwv &5 i & i ) : 1 Y
| 12is s H 6 Sec| e o
e 65 G Sz | | 2T N %
Jis 5 A é See . /o ST 1
Je 30 &5 i é i AU ‘2
1IHS i &5 4 ¥ /a T
20 &5 A & S so (e %
2S 5 4 L Sa Jo  LAF
| |

4




p9/m5/2018 11:13 3814321988 TRI COUNTY PUMP SER PAGE B2/82
om Howard County Environmental Heslth Wed Mar_ 8 04:30:26 2011 Page 3 of 3

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAUOF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
: WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-1771 FAX:t (410)313-2648

Informaﬁon Form for the Iusta]lgtion of the Well _P__ug' B thless Adapter, and Sliggiy Pjgiug

NOTE: The installer is responm'bla for requesting an inspection priog o 9 am on the day of the destied
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Haalth Department. All irktallations nmst comply
with the National Stapdard thb!ng Code (NSFC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well
Construction Regulatjons). S icgion o lete form is requir, op to Use and Ocenpanc oval,
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Yeensed jourmeymsn or master plunber, pwmp installer or well drillar.  Elcences xoay ba subjected to Geld
verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to the appropriate Ueonsing agency,
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Williams, Jeffrey

From: Williams, Jeffrey

Sent: Friday, May 16, 2014 12:16 PM

To: Tim Feaga

Subject: Walnut Creek Radium testing

Attachments: Walnut Creek radium.pdf, Walnut Creek radium_2.pdf

HiTim. | met with Bert regarding possible easement of radium testing at all lots in Walnut Creek. I've attached a map
showing the additional lots that we would like to still be tested to ensure that there is not an area of concern in the
remaining lots. The lots in the green cloud have been tested and passed. The lots in the red cloud are lots that we would
like to be tested. The lots at the top corner {82-86, 90-94) fall within the radium testing boundary. We want the lots near
the river tested to prove whether the stream is in fact acting as a natural buffer from the positive tests on the other side
and the passing lots above them. Furthermore, we’d like some representative lots tested in the other section near the
upper testing boundary to prove that there are no hot spots. If these are also passing, then we would likely be

comfortable waiving the remaining.

We'd be happy to meet with you to discuss if you prefer. Thanks.

Jeff Williams

Program Supervisor, Well & Septic Program
Bureau of Environmental Health

Howard County Health Dept.

410-313-4261
jewilliams@howardcountvmd. gov
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Bureau of Environmental Health

£ 8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
“ _ HQW:ARQWCQQN ! ¥ 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay

L& HE&&TH QEPMTM EN? 416.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura I. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date ~ JUNE 17 2019

December 17, 2018

Homeowner
4988 Wild Olive Court
Ellicott City, My 21042

RE:  Walnut Creek, Lot 104
4988 Wild Olive Court
Buildiag Permit: B18002082
Well Permit; HO-14-6037

Diear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the seplic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was granted
on 12/17/2017. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 9/7/2018. The
weill construction was compieted on $/24/2014. Water sarnples wers collected on 12/10/2018.

The water sample results indicate that the waier samples submitted for testing were free of coliform and
fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking.

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 3/3/2615. Results showed a combined level for
radium 226 and 228 to be 1.2 pCVL., The radium 226, 228 combined maximum contaminant level (MCL)
of 3.01 pCi/L. was below the target level of SpCHL (roughly equivalent te the annual dose rate of 4
millirems per vear). At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the well water i3 safe for
all oses.

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations” have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-14-0037. Although the submitted sample
results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water
suppiies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six momnths from the date of issuance. Submission of a
second bacterioiogical test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is required
prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued. Failure to
submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in 8 Notice of
Violation and is punishable as a2 misdemeanor under the Annotared Code of Maryland, Environment
Articte, 8-1311, subject to a fine of up 1o $300 or imprisonment not to exceed three months.

Websiter www hohealtth.org  Facebook: www. facebook.com/hocohesith Twitter: @HeCoHealth
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Bivd | Columbia, MD 21045

p [F S
1. HOWARD COUNTY 410,313 2640 - Vorce/Relay
& HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6200 - Toll Free

Raura i. Rossman, M.Ds,, Heaith Officer

Please contact (410) 313-1773 1o schedule a final water sample appeintment or contact a certified water
guality laboratory to schedule a water saraple. A list of laboratories certified by the state of Marviand may
be found at the following website: hitp/fwww.mde state.md. us/assets/document/WEP-Labs.

2010apr |6, pdf

in closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” for understanding vour onsite sewage disposal
system. You will also find a Jink to Maryland Department of the Environments website which elaborates
in further detail operation and maintenance of your Septic System,

Approving Authority, /;%

Kevn!(‘sfoif L.EH.S., REHS/R.S,, Supervisor

Groundwater Mmagemaat Section
Well & Septic Program

ce: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File



www.faceIlQQl\,<om/hQcoh"",lth
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8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Maln: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
];Iovva rd CO‘UT]ty TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300

11 : www.hchealth.org
Health Department Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Maura Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

August 27, 2014

Bassler Venture LLC

Attn, Tim Feaga

15950 North Avenue, P.O. Box 482
Lisbon, Maryland 21765

RE: Walnut Creek Lot 104
Wild Olive Court
Well Tag: HO - 14 — 0037

Dear Mr. Feaga:

A sample was collected during a yield test on June 26, 2014 and submitted to the
Department of Health & Mental Hygiene Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross
Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the
total alpha and beta particle activity in a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive
nuclides have been demonstrated to be present in a certain type of geologic formation
known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area of development within the County.

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 27.7 + 3.4 picocuries/liter (pCi/L),
while the Gross Beta level was 5.9 + 2.1 pCi/L.. The Gross Alpha result was above its maximum
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted value of
50 pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year).

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply does not
meet EPA regulatory standards. Given elevated reading for Gross Alpha, additional testing for these
parameters will be required to secure the future Use & Occupancy. The installation of a water softener
system and / or a reverse oSmosis system may be necessary. If treatment is installed, pre and post short
and long term Gross Alpha and Beta, plus a post Radium 226 / 228 will be needed to properly
evaluate the effectiveness of the installed treatment(s). Alternatively, you may collect raw water
samples for short and long term Gross Alpha and Beta, plus Radium 226 / 228 to see if all values are
below existing standards. Given that it typically takes up to one month to perform and receive back the
Radium analyses, plan accordingly. Please note that other standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate,
turbidity and sand) will still be required to help secure Use & Occupancy.

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at
410-313-1773 if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

4

Bert Nixon, Director
Bureau of Environmental Health

Enclosure
cc: Property file
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Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648

Howal-d C:()Ul'lty TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300

- SR www.hchealth.org
Flealth Depdl tment Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Maura Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

April 28, 2015

Land Marketing Consultants, Inc,
Attn. Tim Feaga
15950 North Avenue, P.O, Box 482
Lisbon, Maryland 21765
RE: Walnut Creek Lot 104
Wild Olive Court
Well Tag: HO - 14 — 0037
Dear Mr. Feaga:

Follow-up sampling was collected at the well head on March 3 and April 7%, 2015 and
submitted to NTS Laboratory to verify/confirm the presence of Gross Alpha, Gross Beta, Radium
226/228 and Uranium in the future well water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive
nuclides have been demonstrated to be present in a certain type of geologic formation known as the
Baltimore Gneiss and in some instances, detected during earlier sampling of this future supply.

Results from this follow-up short-term screening (sample collected April 7, 2015) revealed a
Gross Alpha of 3.1 £ 1.2 picocuries/liter (pCi/L), while the Gross Beta level was 5.7 + 1.5
pCi/L. The Gross Alpha result was below its maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L,
while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted value of 50 pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual
dose rate of 4 millirems/year).

Long-term testing performed on March 3, 2015 revealed a Gross Alpha of 1.7 + 1.2 pCV/L,
while the Gross Beta level was 4.1 + 1.5 pCi/L. Here the Gross Alpha result was below its MCL of
15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted value of 50 pCi/L.

Additionally, testing for Radium 226/228 and Uranium was also performed on March 3, 2015.
This testing revealed a Radium 226 level of 0.5 = 0.2 pCi/L; while the Radium 228 level was
<0.7 = 0.4 pCi/L. These naturally occurring isotopes of radium are considered the most important due
to their longer half-lives and health significance. Here the combined Radium 226 / 228 was below the
MCL of 5 pCi/L. With respect to Uranium, the finding of <0.4 + 0.4 pCV/L was well below the
MCL of 30 pg/L (approx. 20 pCi/L).

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply
currently meets EPA regulatory standards. Additional testing for these parameters will not be
required to secure the future Use & Occupancy. Please also note that other standard testing parameters
(bacteria, nitrate, turbidity and sand) will still be required to help secure Use & Occupancy.

A copy of each test report is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at
410-313-1773 if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

M, Direct;%y‘\‘

Bureau of Environmental Health
Enclosures
\/ cc: Property file
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7178 Columbia Gateway Dr., Columbia, MD 21046

Howard County (410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
Health D TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
L ealt epartment website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Bielenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well application for a proposed well for new
construction, please indicate one of the following:

Well Site Location:
Walnut Creek Phase 3 104 Wild Olive Ct.

Subdivision/Property Name Lot # Road Name

The well site has been staked by Fisher, Collins and Carter, Inc.

(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors)
on 05/07/14 (date) and does not require a site inspection.

‘I'he well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department
to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site

location.
This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached

to the green well permit application.

Revised 3/11/07
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121272018 4:24:23 PM MDOT WBE Cert. No.: 91-158

Fredericktownc dbS -

ERWIPRORIMENTAL TE-STING

3020 Venire Count @ PO BOK 2435 & Mysrsvilte, MD 21773 » 800-332-1M40 ® FAX 201-293-2208
www.lredericaiownelabs com @ inlog@irederickiownelats com

Certificate of Analysis

Acct. No. 3948 - 22211

Field Record

Site visit performed on: Monday, December 10, 2018 4:.08 PM
by: Brian Kepier State ID No. 1083BK
Affiliation: Tri-County Pump Service

Property Owner:  Craftmark Homes

Property Address: 4988 Wild Olive Ct
Ellicott City, MD 21042

Sample Source:  1sl Floor Powder Room Sink

Treatment Devices Noted: No Treatment Devices

Well No.: HO-14-0035

Field pH; 7.5 -
Free Res. Cl.: 0.0 mgn
Laboratory Report
Sample Received at laboratory:  12/11/2018 7.59 AM
Bacteriofogical results: - Stant End
Totat Colif. (/100ml)  E.coli{/100mi) Date  Time Date Time Method Anglyst
<1 <1 12/1118-11:23  12/12/18-13:05 92238 JD

Bacterlological analysis of this sample indicates tha water |s safe for human consumption and
meets federai, state and local requirements. Analysis was performead according to the 20th
edition of Standard Methods

Inorganic Chemical results;

Parametgr Result Upits MCL Date of Analysis Method Analyst
Nitrate-Nitrogen 6.5mg/ 10 12/11/2018 300.0 PH
Sand <2mgll 5 12/11/2018 0.065mmFilter JD
Turbidity 17NTY <10 121112018 180.1 KMW
Reported by: e lpy | all

Name daie

Fredericktowne Labs, Inc. is & State Certiflod Water Quality Laboratory
Maryland Cert. No. 116  Virginla Cert. No. 00444
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Sy NTS - BALTIMORE
{b“!ﬁ ’ Formerly Trace Laboratories, Inc.
' b-é N I § North Park Drive
\{‘VVQ’ o V Hunt Valley, MD 21030 USA

EN Telephone: 410/584-9099 / Fax: 410/584-9117

Maryland State Certified Laboratory #318

www.nts.com

LETTER OF RESULTS

Requester:

Land Marketing Consultants, Inc.
P.O. Box 482
Lisbon, Maryland 21765

S/0O Number:

Report Date:

98951-5A

April 13,2015

Listed below are results of drinking water analyses on a sample collected by client and delivered to0 National

Technical Systems (NTS) for analysis:

Date/Time Collected in Field:
Date/Time Received in Lab:

Information Provided By Client:

April 7, 2015 9:00 am
April 7,2015 2:15 pm

Property Location: Walnut Creek Lot 104
Sample Location: Wellhead
Well Tag #: HO-14-0037
Sampler ID #: Ralph Mayne
. PARAMETER = | METHOD [ MCL, | | RESULT(pCVL)’| 'COMMENT
Gross Alpha (Short~Term) EPA 900.0 15 pCi/L. 31412 Pass J
| Gross Beta (Short-Term) EPA 900.0 50 pCV/L 57+1.5 Pass

MCL: Maximum Contamination Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA

Note: The primary sources of gross alpha activity in water are Radium-224, Radium-226, and/or Uranium. Gross alpha levels
between 5 and 15 pCi/L are considered moderate, and levels greater than 15 pCi/L are considered high. When levels are
moderate or high, treatment or further testing is recommended and in certain cases may be required by the health department.
Gross beta activity in water may be due to Radium-228 or any combination of beta-emitting elements.

The results in this report relate only to those items tested. If any additional information or clarification of this report is required,
please contaet us. This test report shall not be reproduced except in full without the written approval of NTS.

MMQM

Katherine C. Higgs
Manager - Drinking Water Testing

NOTE: NTS is not responsible for the collection or the transportation of the sample
Analyzed by Lab #278

Report 2 of 2 Page Sof 5
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http:www.nts.com

NTS - BALTIMORE
Formerly Trace Laboratories, Inc,
5 North Park Drive
Hunt Valley, MD 24030 USA
Telephone: 410/584-9099 / Fax: 410/584-9117

Maryland State Certified Laboratory #318 www.nts.com

LETTER OF RESULTS

Requester: S§/0O Number: 98951-5

Land Marketing Consultants, Inc. Report Date: March 31, 2015
P.O. Box 482
Lisbon, Maryland 21765

Listed below are results of drinking water analyses on a sample collected by client and delivered to National
Technical Systems (NTS) for analysis:

Date/Time Collected in Field: March 3, 2015 10:30 am
Date/Time Received in Lab: March 4, 2015 10:22 am

Information Provided By Client:

Property Location: Walnut Creek Lot 104
Sample Location: Wellhead

Well Tag #: HO-14-0037
Sampler ID #: Ralph Mayne

| PARAMETER | METHOD | MCL | RESULT(@CVL) |

Gross Alpha (Long-Term) EPA 900.0 15 pCY/L 1.7+1.2

Gross Beta (Long-Term) EPA 900.0 50 pCVL 4.1+1.5
Radium 226 EPA 903.1 | 5 pCi/L 0.5+0.2
Radium 228 EPARa-05 | Combined <0.7+ 0.4

Uranium EPA0SO | 30pgL[*] | <0404 —\

MCL: Maximum Contamination Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA
[*] According to EPA’s Implementation Guidance for Radionuclides, 1 pg/L uranium is equal to 0.67 pCi/L.

Note: The primary sources of gross alpha activity in water are Radium-224, Radium-226, and/or Uranium. Gross alpha levels
between 5 and 15 pCi/L are considered moderate, and levels greater than 15 pCi/L are considered high. When levels arc
moderate or high, treatment or further testing is recommended and in certain cases may be required by the health department.
Gross beta activity in water may be due to Radium-228 or any combination of beta-emitting elements.

The results in this report relate only to those items tested. If any additional information or clarification of this report is required,
please contact us, This test report shall not be reproduced except in full without the written approval of NTS.

Kodhaumo ¢ o)

Katherine C. Higgs L
Manager - Drinking Water Testing

NOTE: NTS is not responsible for the collection or the transportation of the sample
Analyzed by Lab #278 Report 1 of 2 Page 5 0f 5
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SEND REPORT TO: ey ¥— M %O DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE

*Mardremmrﬁmmpamnent

Bureau of Environmental Heaith

8930 Stanford Blvd.

Columbia, Maryland 21045

Laboratories Administration

201 W. Preston St., Baltimore, MD 21201
Robert A. Myers, Ph.D., Director

RADIATION ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM

Lab No.

i{
™
g

i 4

fdorr st

Plant/Site Name: i e _ i}l County:
Sample Source: barid o Oliee  Lover Location: Mo =g 2037
. » . (Well no., labsmk.samn]emp,em)
Radon-222 BotleA_fJ K ia/0300 37 Rademns39&-Field Blank Bottle A /= /7 I far & 2 &/ 4y
Bottle B Bottle B
cony [ 13 P, [ T T 1 ]
CHECK (one per Box)
Ing 3 ] r : Mgg e ~ Point of Collection Testing
Drinking Water - " Cormmunity (=) Source (Raw) | Emergency a]
Landfill o 1 Non-Community o Distribution (treated) - o Routine cal
Siream g | T ) Private . . 'MCL o Recheck o
Ot.hcr_ " gEn . | Other e s . Speqial o
Submiters Code: [~ =] Bodel Prsject ]
Callector: . g_ B Lisa }fﬁ' T’eleph'ouc,No.:_ H{g /e ok %——-
8 P M R i lected: : .
Date Collecte %f;_ =i fohs itg Time Collected: - _Aam p.m
Field pH: e Field Chlorine: _‘
‘Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes [—] No[ | =~ Ieed Yes [} No[_
" Remarks: . :
|&| o mEsT - gﬁ: ‘| LabNo. |- Method No. | Results (pCi/L) | Date Analyzed | Analyst | . D;:;d
[ Growahs w000 | 9566 | epaci 31 277238 | )iy | /mh 7fefiy _
[ Gross Beta 14100 G v | 542 2,) e R B R R
0 | Radium-226 4020 N = Py o £ : ;
U | Radmam-228 14030 | - 1 .- g
O [ Total Uranium ~ ~ |~ 4006 | 'y # =
B | Radon-222 (Bettle A) | 4004 Bt i 2 .
O | Radon-222 (Bottle B) | 4004 -
(J 9| Radon Field Blank A | 4004 A &
O | Radon erldBlankB 4004
] 'Tmmm \
5

bU'E")/l}{ .7

Date Received: “: Received By: C ey - By S [
Data Release Signature: A _ " “,,.._ Date: {7}/;;:7 I/J "?L
Sample Intact upon amval? S
Sample pH <2.07 ) [
Received within holding time? [

oTel No.: (410) 767-5537 eFax No.: (410) 333-5373
il i CUSTOMER COPY 1

DHMH 4540 01113 3




__ Howard County Health Department ahassdofies Mininidoaliin o
_mumﬂmemmm 201 W. Preston St., Baltimore, MD 21201
8936-St ‘ ford : Robert A. Myers, Ph.D., Director e ; “‘§ - 2'} ad
-Columbia, Maryland 21045 RADIATION ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM
Plant/Site Name: B HT County: rdo sr o i
Sample Source: ' TS gﬂU_LL,-ﬁ He O ‘ Location: p ,.,.J-\
‘ "- (Well no., lab sink. sample fap, etc.)
! Radon-222 Bottle A_  — Radecx222 Field Blaok - Botle A S@ Wiy 0 2 147
Bottle B il . Bottle B
County  [1 [2] PaeNo. | | | [ [ [ [ [ [ ]
CHECK (one per Box)
Type - \ Service Point of Collection Testing
Drinking Water o | Community ] Source (Raw) p._.L Emergency ]
Landfill m} | Non-Cemmunity o | Distribution (treated) ‘o Routine B
Stream o Private ! MCL y Q. Recheck .0
Other O Other | LA Special o
Sul;ﬁﬁrters@pdé: : - : *Federal Project: E‘
Collector: BY RNty TelephoneNo.: ___ Mum 9,2 = g axg
Date Collected: Z ...1 F ey q 50, ﬁme Collected: o a.m. # p.m
Field pH: fuadny . _ Field Chlorine: - _—
Nitric Acid Preseryed: Yes [—] No[ ] Iced: —t No [ T ]
‘Remarks: & : 5o : |
Remarks — Conas oo & .
= [ty "EPA T 55 TP S - Date
i TES’I‘ Fode i Lab m_’ ;;emogr{o, Results (pCV/L) E&Anatyzed . Analyst . Rep: Y
7] Gross Alpha 4000° | :ﬂ‘? | zenGad.0] <20 | Fhliy VTR YA
| 0 Gross Beta 4100 | a2 %% " | <40 g BT I L=~
0 {‘Radium-226 020 FRC T 3 S
|H | Radium-228 4030
O | Total Uranium - - | 4006
{ O | Radon-222 (Bottle &) |° 4004 ; i
O | Radon-222/(Bottle By | 4004 .| * ‘
[ O] RadonFieldBlank A | 4004 | ;
O | Radon Field BlankB | 4004 |77
{ O Tritium B N 24 : ¢ i 3
+ ﬁnnﬁm Fﬁnjjdl-“ﬁf{ ' YoM, - h : ’ : '
Date Received: . DL/‘Z‘?/ /7 X s Received By; C L.}JK rt‘u ’ga\,d’ J 4
Data Release Signature: . : S IR Datq.’ ! 7 / h / £
M’MMM - T=7%
h Y. i et - .

Sa.mp le I.ntact upor.\ atmra.l?

Sample pH <2.07

Received within holding timg?

eTel. No.: (410) 767-5537

FORM REVISED 01/13
DHMH 4540 01112

eFax No.: (410)333-5373
CUSTOMER COPY'1
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Invoice

ot
E

Howard County

=N Healilh Department

Bureau of Environmental Health
DATE: JULY 24, 2014

Attn: Bert Nixon, Director DATES OF SERVICE: JUNE 25, 26,& JULY 1, 3 2014
INVOICE #: 2014-014

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Phone 410-313-2640 Fax 410-313-2648
www. hchealth.org

BILL Heritage Reality and Land Development COMMENTS  Payment due upon receipt. Letter
TO Attn: Tim Feaga and results will be released upon
15950 North Ave P.O. Box 482 receipt of payment.

Lisbon, MD 21765

DATE DESCRIPTION BALANCE ' AMOUNT
Gross alpha/beta testing performed for Walnut Creek, Lots # 76
And 97
06/25/14 HO - 95- 2667 HO - 14 - 0033 $90.00

Gross alpha/beta testing performed for Walnut Creek Lot # 104
06/26/14 HO - 14 - 0037 $45.00

Gross alpha/beta testing performed for Walnut Creek Lots # 108
07/01/14 And 109 $90.00
HO - 14 - 0039 HO - 14 - 0040

Gross alpha/beta testing performed for Walnut Creek Lot # 96
07/03/14 HO - 14 - 0032 $45.00

AMOUNT DYE
5 | $270.00 |

Please detach and return with payment.

REMITTANCE ? g
\ invoice # 2014-014 : M 54 S

Site Informotion Walnut Creek Lots 76, 96, 97, 104, 108, 109
27000 3j24/l

: Amount Due

Make Checks Payable to: Director of Finance Mail Payments to: Bureau of Env. Health




